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Sail # Boat Name Spin N-Spin Boat Make Base Club First Last
386 ARIEL 156 172 HUNTER 386 SD 141 SAYC DANIEL FLORYAN 1
11732 AUGUSTA BELLE 270 290 CATALINA 22 270 SAYC LAWRENCE MacCORMACK 2
83272 AVENGER 102 120 CARRERA 290 AS 96 NFCC GARY VAN TASSEL 3
67 BERNOULLI 144 165 PEARSON 36-2 CB 132 EFYC, NFCC ALLEN JONES 4
31706 BIGTIME 129 150 S-2 10.3 117 NFCC DAVID PARRISH 5
73 BLACK PEARL 138 154 HUNTER 35 LEGEND WK 120 None ANDY LEE 6
114 BLUE SKY 177 199 C&C 32 CB 171 SAYC DANA HUNTER 7
?? BLUEPRINT 147 169 BRISTOL 41.1 CC 126 Arundel YC PETER HATCH 8
1969 CALYPSO BREEZE 162 182 MORGAN 41 CB 144 PYC CAROLYN BALL 9
81 CAPER 201 223 PEARSON 35 KETCH 180 NFCC PETER KOROUS 10
?? C'EST LE VIE 249 271 ERICSON 27 237 None SALLY MARKS 11
22 CHANCE 213 232 BRISTOL 35 192 NFCC BOB GRIFFIN 12
17 COPPERHEAD 165 184 ALBERG 37 162 HRYC TODD STEBLETON 13
?? DARBY 237 250 HUNTER 216 225 AISC EDWARD SPANG 14
3740 DEFIANT 171 190 J-24 171 FYC BILL DERR 15
544 DREAM CATCHER 189 210 HUNTER 31 SD 165 None MARIO GARCES 16
4 ENCORE 123 144 LINDENBERG 28 123 RCoJ, NFCC STEPHEN MICHAEL 17
11 ERINSONG 165 182 HUNTER LEGEND 35.5 144 SAYC RON HUCKE 18
?? ESTELLE 93 113 JEANNEAU SUN ODYSSEY 409 SD 87 None PAUL JARRETT 19
5693 FANTASEA 216 237 CATALINA 30 MK II 201 SAYC HENRY BAKER 20
1174 FIN 99 118 J-40 SD 87 OBYC, AISC GRAEME NICHOL 21
?? FLAMINGO 1 141 162 BENETEAU OCEANIS 35 135 SAYC CARL KENNON 22
1148 FREE ZONE 177 199 CATALINA 34 MK II 162 None GARY SKARPNESS 23
?? FROST BYTE 171 191 BENETEAU 331 156 None DAVID FROST 24
99 GABOON 99 115 VIPER 640 96 None JOHN FAIELLA 25
31232 GHOST 171 193 CAL 9.2 DK 174 RCoJ TOM DAVIS 26
813 GIRL DOG 270 290 CATALINA 22 270 RIYC PAUL M. HELLINGS 27
66 HILLBILLY 108 126 J-92 108 MYC BRADLEY STOWERS 28
674 INCOMMUNICADO 195 217 HUNTER 28.5 183 SYC DAVID SMITH 29
020 JENNY LIND 111 133 MORGAN 364 99 None JOHN BEATTIE 30
06 JUM JUM 198 214 OH RODGERS 24 186 RCoJ LONNIE MYLER 31
41 KAOS 93 113 HOBIE 33 TURBO 105 RCoJ, EFYC RICH BREW 32
86 KATANA 243 264 HUNTER 25.5 231 NFCC MARK STEIGER 33
41267 LIVELY 102 123 EVELYN 32-2 102 SFYC, RCYC, RBVIYC MICHAEL TAYLOR 34
?? LUCKY ENOUGH 237 258 COM-PAC 27/2 225 AISC THOMAS MAGUIRE 35
?? M'AINGEAL 180 203 ISLAND PACKET 38 168 None PATRICK DOUGHERTY 36
313 MAMOOK 159 181 SABRE 34, MK II CB 147 MYC JIM LACY 37
367 MELUZINA 138 160 MORGAN 366 CB SM 132 HSA ROBERT ILLAN 38
149 MILKY WAVES 144 163 BENETEAU OC 381 138 EFYC VICTOR BARBE' 39
40078 MISTY 129 146 BALTIC 35 117 AISC, OBHYC WILBY WHITT 40
110 MONKEY'S UNCLE 147 162 HUNTER 45 CC 132 SAYC, NFCC CARTER QUILLEN 41
62 MOONDANCE II 132 152 CATALINA 445 108 HRYC HAL BURROUGHS 42
39 MORGANA 153 174 O'DAY 39 SD 132 None HENRY KOROUS 43
31372 MORNING DEW 189 211 EVELYN 25.5 189 HSA CHRIS HERBSTER 44
None MORNING STAR 150 172 VALIANT 40 138 None CORNELIS HOEKSTRA 45
None MY LAURA 126 148 BENETEAU MOORINGS 432, MH 105 HRYC CARY MEYERS 46
53539 MY MOJO 102 119 HUNTER 43 LEGEND 96 FYC BILL WEINBECKER 47
61 NAKED OPTION 168 189 PEARSON 33-2 CB 156 None TRACY SAMPSON 48
2090 OBSESSION 144 164 MORGAN 41 CB 144 HRYC NORMAN CHURCH 49
161 OLIVE OYLE 168 183 ALERION EXPRESS 28 165 None ROBERT BLACKFORD 50
53 PALOMA 150 171 BENETEAU Oc 361 W 144 SYC DAVID BRANGACCIO 51
521 PAPARAZZI 138 155 J-30 141 PBSC DON LASKY 52
1131 PHRFECTION 99 117 BENETEAU FC 10 99 SAYC MADALIN KEEBLE 53
012 POCKET CHANGE 252 268 PRECISION 21 252 SAYC RICK/SARAH GARDNER 54
50661 PULU KALA 123 144 S-2 10.3 117 NFCC PHIL SULLIVAN 55
1915 QUICKSAND 171 190 J-24 171 FYC JODI WEINBECKER 56
1925 QWIKSAIL 102 121 C&C 115 (Lift Keel / Sprit) 66 PCYC ROBERT SCARINGE 57
46566 RATTLE & HUM 87 101 ANTRIM 27 87 RCoJ, NFCC ADAM NORWOOD 58
?? RESPLANDOR 57 67 CUSTOM 64 SCHOONER 51 RCoJ CHUCK FORCE 59
1101 RIPPLE 156 175 JEANNEAU 36-3 DK 150 NFCC BOB GRIFFIN 60
11549 ROCK STAR 72 91 C&C 115 66 SAYC TIM TUCKER 61
7 SAILAWAY 183 200 PEARSON 31 174 SYC PHILLIP CORNETT 62
111 SASSY 195 216 S-2, 9.2 A 180 SYC JEFFREY STEBLEIN 63
226 SASSY 237 250 HUNTER 216 225 SAYC MICHAEL FEGEN 64
42717 SCALLYWAG 132 149 J-29 FR/OB 120 RCoJ ROBERT SMITH 65
None SEA BREEZE 165 186 IRWIN 43 MK II SD 144 NFCC MICHAEL ALYEA 66
None SEA ESTA 204 226 CAPE DORY 30 MK II 192 AISC GLEN STETTLER 67
None SEAHORSE 93 112 JEANNEAU 41 DS SD 105 None STEVEN CARTER 68
27 SHADOWFAX 225 247 PEARSON 27 210 USS 67029G GUY ANDERSON 69
12345 SKYBIRD 168 189 RANGER 33 162 SAYC JOHN GRANNIS 70
101 SO ANYWAY 198 212 HUNTER 22 (MOD) 216 SAYC MARGO GEER 71
444 SOIXANTE 177 198 CATALINA 350 W 150 SAYC JAMIE ROHRBAUGH 72
122 SOROS CAILIN II 216 236 BENETEAU Oc 281 W 198 NFCC, RCoJ, FYC JOHN SPIERRE 73
13622 STRANGE BIRD 147 170 WALTERS CUSTOM 34 129 Ephrim YC DAN MIELKE 74
?? STRAY DOG 198 219 CAL 29-2 186 None DAVID HIGHTOWE 75
39 SWIM UP TIKI BAR 243 264 BRISTOL 27.7 225 NFCC BARBARA SPERBECK 76
2504 USA 2504 171 190 J-24 171 FYC TIM MONAHAN 77
2043 VERIA 204 217 LUDERS 36 YAWL 198 SAYC BRIANNE PETIT-MULLER 78
71 VIXEN 177 199 CAL 31 162 None BOB MORIARTY 79
135 VOYAGER 180 199 CATALINA 355 W 153 None ROBERT SCHULTZ 80
E332 WAYWARD WIND 219 238 PEARSON VANGARD 32 207 AISC LARRY MURPHY 81
41038 WHISPER 117 138 C&C 38-3 CB 108 SAYC DENISE SMITH 82
None WINDCHASER 114 134 JEANNEAU SUN ODYSSEY 49 SD 102 NFCC TOM FLEMING 83
?? WINE DOWN 165 180 HUNTER 340 SD 159 ?? RICK HALL 84
17 YA-YA 228 245 MacGREGOR 26S 219 None NICK OPREANU 85
318 YEAH BABY 126 146 CATALINA 380 W 126 NFCC CRAIG SMITH 86
X ASSOC. MEMBER 0 0 0 0 FYC SUSAN GRICH 87
X ASSOC. MEMBER 0 0 0 0 None CHRISTINA DiLORETO 88
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BoatName Last First Club BoatMake SailNo Yr Mod Dock Located LOA LWL Draft Beam J I P E Isp SPL Spin Jib Keel Aux App Displ Ballast Crew BoatName

ADENIUM CUNNINGHAM JOHN None ENDEAVOUR 42 CC ?? 1989 STANDARD Wet San Sebastian Marina 42.250 33.330 5.000 13.000 16.000 54.750 48.670 15.750 None N ?? Fin IB-Fix2 No 25000 9000 2160 ADENIUM
AMIGO ANDERSON MICHAEL SYC J-80 99 1994 STANDARD Wet Smyrna Yacht Club 26.300 22.000 4.900 8.300 9.500 31.500 30.000 12.500 33.000 15.750 A 119 Fin/Bulb OB No 2900 1400 1080 AMIGO
ARIEL FLORYAN DANIEL SAYC HUNTER 386 SD 386 2004 STANDARD Wet Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor 38.250 32.000 5.000 12.583 12.916 48.000 46.666 18.416 48.583 None N 100 Wing IB-Fix3 No 16000 5900 1800 ARIEL
AUGUSTA BELLE MacCORMACK LAWRENCE SAYC CATALINA 22 11732 1981 STANDARD Wet Villages of Vilano 21.500 19.333 5.000 7.666 8.000 25.830 21.000 9.660 ?? S 150 Swing OB No 2250 550 900 AUGUSTA BELLE
AVENGER VAN TASSEL GARY NFCC CARRERA 290 AS 83272 1995 STANDARD Wet Mandarin Holiday Marina 29.170 26.900 5.570 9.450 10.830 34.450 35.430 13.120 38.450 16.600 A 135 Fin/Bulb OB No 2950 1330 1260 AVENGER
BERNOULLI JONES ALLEN EFYC, NFCC PEARSON 36-2 CB 67 1984 STANDARD Wet Epping Forest Yacht Club 36.500 29.583 8.250 12.333 15.416 47.250 41.000 14.500 15.416 N 135 CB IB-Fea No 15000 5800 1800 BERNOULLI
BIGTIME PARRISH DAVID NFCC S-2 10.3 31706 1982 STANDARD Wet Mandarin Holiday Marina 34.000 28.000 6.100 11.300 13.500 45.000 39.000 12.500 13.500 S 135 Fin IB-Fold No 10500 4350 1620 BIGTIME
BLACK PEARL LEE ANDY None HUNTER 35 LEGEND WK 73 1987 STANDARD Wet Oasis Boatyard, St. Augustine 35.583 29.750 4.500 11.750 12.000 44.000 49.330 14.500 None N ?? Wing IB-Fix2 No 12100 4800 1800 BLACK PEARL
BLUE SKY HUNTER DANA SAYC C&C 32 CB 114 1981 STANDARD Lift Private, Home 31.500 24.667 6.917 10.333 12.750 41.166 35.250 11.333 ?? S 155 CB IB-Fold No 10485 4705 1440 BLUE SKY
BLUEPRINT HATCH PETER Arundel YC BRISTOL 41.1 CC ?? 1983 STANDARD Wet St. Augustine Municipal Marina 41.000 33.000 4.500 12.917 16.833 53.000 45.000 15.250 ?? N 135 CB IB-Fix3 No 26500 10500 2160 BLUEPRINT
CALYSO BREEZE BALL CAROLYN PYC MORGAN 41 CB 1969 1969 STANDARD Wet Pelican Yacht Club 41.000 30.000 9.417 11.250 15.920 49.500 43.500 17.500 None A 135 CB IB-Fix3 Yes 19500 9000 2160 CALYSO BREEZE
CAPER KOROUS PETER NFCC PEARSON 35 KETCH 81 1969 MODIFIED Wet Harbor Town Marina 35.000 25.000 7.500 10.000 17.416 40.000 35.500 14.000 12.000 N 130 CB IB-Fix3 Yes 13000 5400 1620 CAPER
C'EST LE VIE MARKS SALLY None ERICSON 27 ?? 1976 STANDARD Wet Salt Run Mooring 26.750 20.500 3.917 9.000 11.250 32.500 28.000 10.000 None N 155 Fin IB-Fix2 No 6600 2900 1080 C'EST LE VIE
CHANCE GRIFFIN BOB NFCC BRISTOL 35 22 1972 STANDARD Wet Private, Home 34.666 23.750 3.750 10.000 13.550 39.000 34.000 15.600 13.500 N 135 CB IB-Fix3 No 12500 5200 1620 CHANCE
COPPERHEAD STEBLETON TODD HRYC ALBERG 37 17 1967 STANDARD Wet ?? 37.167 26.500 5.500 10.167 14.000 44.250 38.500 17.500 None N 158 Full IB-Fix3 Yes 16800 6500 1800 COPPERHEAD
DARBY SPANG EDWARD AISC HUNTER 216 ?? 2004 STANDARD Wet Tiger Point Marina 21.500 18.770 3.500 7.917 7.333 21.917 24.583 10.500 None N 105 Swing OB No 1500 500 900 DARBY
DEFIANT DERR BILL FYC J-24 3740 1984 STANDARD Trailer Florida Yacht Club, Yard 24.000 20.417 4.000 8.917 9.500 26.250 28.000 9.750 9.500 S 150 Fin OB No 3100 950 900 DEFIANT
DREAM CATCHER GARCES MARIO None HUNTER 31 SD 544 1985 STANDARD Wet New Smyrna Beach City Marina 31.333 26.250 4.000 10.917 12.000 42.000 37.417 11.000 12.000 S 110 Fin IB-Fix2 No 9900 4200 1440 DREAM CATCHER
ENCORE MICHAEL STEPHEN RCoJ, NFCC LINDENBERG 28 4 1983 STANDARD Lift Rudder Club of Jacksonville 28.000 24.440 5.250 9.500 11.000 37.000 32.500 10.800 ?? S 155 Fin OB No 4000 2000 1260 ENCORE
ERINSONG HUCKE RON SAYC HUNTER LEGEND 35.5 11 1992 STANDARD Wet Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor 35.580 29.830 4.500 11.750 12.160 42.000 44.080 14.250 None N 110 Wing IB-Fix3 No 13000 4800 1800 ERINSONG
ESTELLE JARRETT PAUL None JEANNEAU SUN ODYSSEY 409 SD ?? 2010 STANDARD Wet Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor 39.304 36.089 5.083 13.123 14.829 50.853 48.884 16.076 53.477 14.829 A 132 Fin/Bulb IB-Fea No 23000 5446 1980 ESTELLE
FANTASEA BAKER HENRY SAYC CATALINA 30 MK II 5693 1989 STANDARD Wet Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor 29.917 25.000 3.833 10.833 11.520 41.010 35.010 11.520 None A 135 Wing IB-Fix3 No 10300 4300 1260 FANTASEA
FIN NICHOL GRAEME OBYC, AISC J-40 SD 1174 1990 STANDARD Wet Oyster Bay Harbor Yacht Club 40.000 34.000 5.000 12.170 14.700 50.000 44.200 18.000 14.500 S 135 Wing IB-Fea No 19500 7000 1980 FIN
FLAMINGO 1 KENNON CARL SAYC BENETEAU OCEANIS 35 ?? 2014 STANDARD Wet Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor 34.250 31.833 4.750 12.167 14.080 40.830 40.000 12.830 42.150 None N 105 Fin/Bulb IB-Fold No 12195 4022 1620 FLAMINGO 1
FREE ZONE SKARPNESS GARY None CATALINA 34 MK II 1148 1991 STANDARD Wet Berkman Plaza Marina 34.500 29.833 3.833 11.750 13.417 46.000 40.417 12.000 None S 150 Wing IB-Fix3 No 12550 5600 1620 FREE ZONE
FROST BYTE FROST DAVID None BENETEAU 331 ?? 2002 STANDARD Wet Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor 33.917 30.500 4.250 11.250 12.333 41.000 34.083 14.000 None N 140 Fin/Bulb IB-Fix3 No 11173 3253 1620 FROST BYTE
GABOON FAIELLA JOHN None VIPER 640 99 2009 STANDARD Trailer Private, Storage Yard 21.083 19.083 4.500 8.167 8.030 21.820 25.620 10.000 23.000 14.300 A 102 Bulb OB No 737 275 720 GABOON
GHOST DAVIS TOM RCoJ CAL 9.2 DK 31232 1982 STANDARD Lift Rudder Club of Jacksonville 29.950 25.410 5.580 10.330 11.880 38.000 32.500 10.000 11.880 S 155 Fin IB-Fold No 7000 2730 1260 GHOST
GIRL DOG HELLINGS PAUL M. RIYC CATALINA 22 813 1971 STANDARD Trailer Private, Home 21.500 19.333 5.000 7.667 8.000 25.800 21.000 9.500 11.750 N 150 CB OB No 2250 550 900 GIRL DOG
HILLBILLY STOWERS BRADLEY MYC J-92 66 1994 STANDARD Wet Melbourne Yacht Club 30.000 26.500 5.900 10.000 11.500 37.000 38.000 13.500 38.500 13.225 A 155 Fin/Bulb IB-Fold No 5500 2275 1260 HILLBILLY
INCOMMUNICADO SMITH DAVID SYC HUNTER 28.5 674 1988 STANDARD Wet Smyrna Yacht Club 28.417 23.750 5.167 10.500 12.083 37.333 31.750 10.833 None N 135 Fin IB-Fix2 No 7000 3000 1260 INCOMMUNICADO
JENNY LIND BEATTIE JOHN None MORGAN 364 020 1983 STANDARD Wet New Smyrna Beach City Marina 36.000 29.420 6.670 11.830 14.330 48.420 42.330 13.000 48.160 14.500 S 155 CB IB-Fix2 No 11900 4000 1800 JENNY LIND
JUM JUM MYLER LONNIE RCoJ OH RODGERS 24 06 1981 STANDARD Trailer Rudder Club of Jacksonville 24.000 20.500 5.500 8.200 8.500 26.000 27.000 11.000 8.500 N 120 Swing OB No 2200 750 900 JUM JUM
KAOS BREW RICH RCoJ, EFYC HOBIE 33 TURBO 41 1982 MODIFIED Trailer Rudder Club of Jacksonville 33.000 30.500 5.500 8.000 13.000 33.800 35.000 12.500 23.000 S 155 Bulb OB No 4200 2000 1440 KAOS
KATANA STEIGER MARK NFCC HUNTER 25.5 86 1986 STANDARD Wet Ortega River Marina 25.583 22.083 4.500 9.083 10.000 31.000 26.417 10.000 None N 130 Fin OB No 4500 1800 1080 KATANA
LIVELY TAYLOR MICHAEL SFYC, RCYC, RBVIYC EVELYN 32-2 41267 1984 STANDARD Wet Oasis Boatyard, St. Augustine 32.100 28.200 6.000 9.800 12.700 38.000 33.250 12.000 38.030 12.500 S 155 Fin IB-Fold No 4800 2000 1440 LIVELY
LUCKY ENOUGH MAGUIRE THOMAS AISC COM-PAC 27/2 ?? 1992 STANDARD Wet Tiger Point Marina 29.583 26.917 3.500 9.500 11.000 31.333 25.667 12.000 None N 135 3/4 IB-Fix2 No 6000 2500 1260 LUCKY ENOUGH
M'AINGEAL DOUGHERTY PATRICK None ISLAND PACKET 38 ?? 1989 STANDARD Wet Halifax Harbor Marina 38.000 30.000 4.500 12.000 17.000 44.300 37.500 14.000 12.000 N 130 Full IB-Fix3 Yes 17500 8000 1800 M'AINGEAL
MAMOOK LACY JIM MYC SABRE 34, MK II CB 313 1987 STANDARD Wet Melbourne Yacht Club 34.167 28.025 7.250 11.167 13.750 44.710 39.140 11.920 None A 130 CB IB-Fea No 11800 4900 1620 MAMOOK
MELUZINA ILLAN ROBERT HSA MORGAN 366 CB SM 367 1984 STANDARD Wet Lighthouse Boat Yard 36.000 29.420 6.920 11.830 14.330 45.000 38.330 13.000 None N 155 CB IB-Fea No 11900 4000 1800 MELUZINA
MILKY WAVES BARBE' VICTOR EFYC BENETEAU OC 381 149 1998 STANDARD Wet Epping Forest Yacht Club 38.600 32.100 5.400 12.110 13.100 45.500 38.200 16.300 None N 155 Wing IB-Fea No 17416 4740 1980 MILKY WAVES
MISTY WHITT WILBY AISC, OBHYC BALTIC 35 40078 1985 STANDARD Wet Oyster Bay Harbor Yacht Club 34.908 28.707 6.070 11.483 12.631 40.830 41.620 14.920 40.830 None A 135 Fin IB-Fea No 9877 4145 1620 MISTY
MONKEY'S UNCLE QUILLEN CARTER SAYC, NFCC HUNTER 45 CC 110 2006 STANDARD Wet Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor 43.208 39.683 5.000 14.416 14.666 47.833 50.000 20.833 None N 110 Wing IB-Fix3 No 23830 7389 2160 MONKEY'S UNCLE
MOONDANCE II BURROUGHS HAL HRYC CATALINA 445 62 2009 MODIFIED Wet Halifax River Yacht Club 44.417 38.333 5.000 13.667 15.667 53.500 48.500 17.000 None N 135 Wing IB-Fix3 No 24500 8200 2340 MOONDANCE II
MORGANA KOROUS HENRY None O'DAY 39 SD 39 1984 STANDARD Wet Harbortown Marina 38.580 33.500 4.900 12.580 14.100 50.020 44.280 14.170 None N 135 Fin IB-Fix3 No 18700 6600 1980 MORGANA
MORNING DEW HERBSTER CHRIS HSA EVELYN 25.5 31372 1982 STANDARD Wet Private, Ponce Inlet 25.500 19.400 4.400 9.000 11.000 33.500 26.950 10.500 11.000 S 155 Fin OB No 4274 1400 1080 MORNING DEW
MORNING STAR HOEKSTRA CORNELIS None VALIANT 40 None 1984 STANDARD Wet Patriots Point, Mt. Pleasant SC 39.900 34.000 6.000 12.600 18.500 50.500 45.000 15.300 18.500 A 135 Full IB-Fold No 23512 8400 1980 MORNING STAR
MY LAURA MEYERS CARY HRYC BENETEAU MOORINGS 432, MH None 1988 STANDARD Wet Harbor Village, Ponce Inlet 42.833 37.000 5.500 13.833 16.667 52.417 46.167 14.500 None A 120 Wing IB-Fix3 No 22000 ?? 2160 MY LAURA
MY MOJO WEINBECKER BILL FYC HUNTER 43 LEGEND 53539 1991 MODIFIED Wet Florida Yacht Club 42.500 38.000 4.920 14.000 14.250 52.000 52.750 17.750 14.250 N 155 Bulb/Wing IB-Fea No 23800 7600 2160 MY MOJO
NAKED OPTION SAMPSON TRACY None PEARSON 33-2 CB 61 1986 STANDARD Wet Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor 32.500 26.250 7.000 11.000 12.900 43.500 37.800 12.100 None N 135 CB IB-Fix3 No 11000 4000 1440 NAKED OPTION
OBSESSION CHURCH NORMAN HRYC MORGAN 41 CB 2090 1968 STANDARD Wet Halifax River Yacht Club 40.600 30.600 9.417 11.250 15.920 49.940 43.500 17.000 15.920 S 150 CB IB-Fea Yes 19500 9000 2160 OBSESSION
OLIVE OYLE BLACKFORD ROBERT None ALERION EXPRESS 28 161 2001 STANDARD Wet Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor 28.250 22.833 4.500 8.167 9.750 30.000 33.000 12.500 None A 150 Fin/Bulb IB-Fold No 5700 2200 1260 OLIVE OYLE
PALOMA BRANGACCIO DAVID SYC BENETEAU Oc 361 W 53 1999 STANDARD Wet Smyrna Yacht Club 36.417 31.083 5.000 12.417 13.940 45.210 38.390 14.440 None N 150 Wing IB-Fold No 13349 4156 1800 PALOMA
PAPARAZZI LASKY DON PBSC J-30 521 1985 MODIFIED Wet Lake Park Harbor Marina 29.833 25.000 5.250 11.167 11.500 34.190 38.000 13.000 12.500 S 155 Fin IB-Fea No 7000 2100 1260 PAPARAZZI
PHRFECTION KEEBLE MADALIN SAYC BENETEAU FC 10 1131 1986 STANDARD Wet Epping Forest Yacht Club 34.333 30.083 5.750 9.666 12.750 37.417 40.000 13.200 12.750 S 154 Fin IB-Fold No 5500 2200 1620 PHRFECTION
POCKET CHANGE GARDNER RICK/SARAH SAYC PRECISION 21 012 1988 STANDARD Wet Oasis Boatyard, St. Augustine 20.750 17.500 4.667 8.250 7.000 22.700 23.700 9.500 None N ?? Swing OB No 1875 600 900 POCKET CHANGE
PULU KALA SULLIVAN PHIL NFCC S-2 10.3 50661 1985 STANDARD Wet Mandarin Holiday Marina 33.750 28.000 6.160 11.330 13.500 45.000 40.000 13.000 10.000 N ?? Fin IB-Fold No 10500 4500 1620 PULU KALA
QUICKSAND WEINBECKER JODI FYC J-24 1915 1975 STANDARD Trailer Florida Yacht Club, Yard 24.000 20.417 4.000 8.917 9.500 26.250 28.000 9.750 9.500 S 150 Fin OB No 3100 950 900 QUICKSAND
QWIKSAIL SCARINGE ROBERT PCYC C&C 115 (Lift Keel / Sprit) 1925 2013 MODIFIED Wet Port Canaveral Yacht Club 37.750 33.000 6.667 11.920 14.500 52.160 49.330 16.330 19.000 A 140 Bulb IB-Fold No 14050 3300 1800 QWIKSAIL
RATTLE & HUM NORWOOD ADAM RCoJ, NFCC ANTRIM 27 46566 1997 STANDARD Trailer Rudder Club of Jacksonville 27.833 23.750 6.000 9.250 8.167 28.690 33.750 14.000 37.250 14.870 A 115 Bulb OB No 2600 1050 1260 RATTLE & HUM
RESPLANDOR FORCE CHUCK RCoJ CUSTOM 64 SCHOONER ?? 1995 MODIFIED Wet Private, Goodbys Creek 64.000 62.417 11.167 17.500 19.333 64.000 57.417 14.250 64.750 25.000 A 170 Swing IB-Fea Yes 68000 24000 3060 RESPLANDOR
RIPPLE GRIFFIN BOB NFCC JEANNEAU 36-3 DK 1101 1998 STANDARD Wet Ortega Landing 36.083 30.500 6.250 12.417 13.080 45.250 39.330 15.080 None N 155 Fin IB-Fix2 No 15000 3300 1800 RIPPLE
ROCK STAR TUCKER TIM SAYC C&C 115 11549 2006 STANDARD Wet Conch House Marina 37.750 33.000 6.667 11.917 14.500 52.167 49.333 16.333 52.167 14.900 B 108 Fin/Bulb IB-Fold No 11800 4200 1800 ROCK STAR
SAILAWAY CORNETT PHILLIP SYC PEARSON 31 7 1978 STANDARD Wet Smyrna Yacht Club 31.000 25.000 5.500 10.600 11.790 35.000 39.000 13.300 None N 145 Fin IB-Fold No 9400 3800 1440 SAILAWAY
SASSY STEBLEIN JEFFREY SYC S-2, 9.2 A 111 1977 STANDARD Wet Smyrna Yacht Club 29.917 25.000 4.667 10.000 13.000 40.000 34.000 12.250 None N 150 Fin IB-Fix3 No 10400 4000 1260 SASSY
SASSY FEGEN MICHAEL SAYC HUNTER 216 226 2004 STANDARD Wet ?? 21.500 18.750 3.500 7.917 7.333 21.917 24.583 10.500 None A 105 Swing OB No 1400 500 900 SASSY
SCALLYWAG SMITH ROBERT RCoJ J-29 FR/OB 42717 1983 MODIFIED Lift Rudder Club of Jacksonville 29.500 25.000 5.600 11.000 11.500 35.000 38.800 13.000 12.500 S 135 Fin OB No 6000 2100 1260 SCALLYWAG
SEA BREEZE ALYEA MICHAEL NFCC IRWIN 43 MK II SD None 1987 STANDARD Wet Conch House Marina 45.500 35.500 4.920 13.580 19.250 53.750 46.170 19.000 None N 113 Fin IB-Fix3 No 26000 8000 2340 SEA BREEZE
SEA ESTA STETTLER GLEN AISC CAPE DORY 30 MK II None 1990 STANDARD Wet Amelia Island Marina 30.500 24.167 4.500 10.500 13.583 40.417 35.083 12.250 None N 135 Full IB-Fold Yes 10617 4200 1440 SEA ESTA
SEAHORSE CARTER STEVEN None JEANNEAU 41 DS SD None 2011 STANDARD Wet Private, Home 40.500 36.083 5.083 13.083 14.833 50.917 49.167 16.083 None N 180 Fin/Bulb IB-Fold No 19555 4982 2160 SEAHORSE
SHADOWFAX ANDERSON GUY USS 67029G PEARSON 27 27 1988 STANDARD Wet Private, Ortega River 27.000 22.500 3.750 9.333 10.750 34.200 28.500 10.250 None N 150 Fin IB-Fix3 No 5800 2175 1080 SHADOWFAX
SKYBIRD GRANNIS JOHN SAYC RANGER 33 12345 1975 STANDARD Wet Private, Hospital Creek 33.167 26.250 5.000 9.583 13.870 41.500 35.000 13.750 None N 155 Fin IB-Fold No 10500 4500 1440 SKYBIRD
SO ANYWAY GEER MARGO SAYC HUNTER 22 (MOD) 101 2010 MODIFIED Trailer St. Augustine Marine Center 21.250 18.750 3.500 7.917 7.333 21.833 24.500 10.417 ?? A 105 Swing OB No 2,020 420 900 SO ANYWAY
SOIXANTE ROHRBAUGH JAMIE SAYC CATALINA 350 W 444 2007 STANDARD Wet Private, Home 35.417 31.250 4.500 13.000 14.417 46.750 40.917 13.500 None N 135 Wing IB-Fix3 No 14012 6212 1620 SOIXANTE
SOROS CAILIN II SPIERRE JOHN NFCC, RCoJ, FYC BENETEAU Oc 281 W 122 1997 STANDARD Wet Florida Yacht Club 28.500 24.500 4.000 9.420 10.080 33.330 29.500 11.330 10.000 S 115 Fin/Bulb IB-Fea No 5732 1676 1260 SOROS CAILIN II
STRANGE BIRD MIELKE DAN Ephrim YC WALTERS CUSTOM 34 13622 1974 MODIFIED Wet New Smyrna Beach, ICW Mooring 34.833 29.250 5.500 11.000 15.500 45.300 40.100 11.600 15.500 S 135 Fin IB-Fea No 16300 4500 1620 STRANGE BIRD
STRAY DOG HIGHTOWE DAVID None CAL 29-2 ?? 1971 STANDARD Wet Mooring, Green Cove Springs 29.000 24.000 4.500 9.250 12.333 37.000 31.670 12.250 36.900 12.333 S 150 Fin IB-Fix2 No 8000 3350 1260 STRAY DOG
SWIM UP TIKI BAR SPERBECK BARBARA NFCC BRISTOL 27.7 39 1980 STANDARD Wet Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor 27.250 22.500 4.367 10.000 10.500 35.500 30.500 10.250 None N 130 3/4 IB-Fix2 No 7000 2850 1080 SWIM UP TIKI BAR
USA 2504 MONAHAN TIM FYC J-24 2504 1980 STANDARD Trailer Florida Yacht Club, Yard 24.000 20.417 4.000 8.917 9.500 26.250 28.000 9.750 9.500 S 150 Fin OB No 3100 950 900 USA 2504
VERIA PETIT-MULLER BRIANNE SAYC LUDERS 36 YAWL 2043 1968 STANDARD Wet Conch House Marina 36.500 25.000 5.250 11.250 13.500 40.920 36.170 15.580 None N 150 Full IB-Fea Yes 15500 5200 1800 VERIA
VIXEN MORIARTY BOB None CAL 31 71 1979 STANDARD Wet Bull Bay Marina 31.500 25.667 5.000 10.000 13.417 41.500 35.000 12.000 None N 150 Fin IB-Fix3 No 9170 3600 1440 VIXEN
VOYAGER SCHULTZ ROBERT None CATALINA 355 W 135 2017 STANDARD Wet Halifax Harbor Marina 35.417 30.167 4.500 12.000 12.333 45.000 43.750 13.500 None N 135 Wing IB-Fix3 No 14800 6200 1620 VOYAGER
WAYWARD WIND MURPHY LARRY AISC PEARSON VANGARD 32 E332 1965 STANDARD Wet Tiger Point Marina 32.580 22.330 4.500 9.250 12.250 37.500 32.500 14.750 14.000 A 150 3/4 IB-Fix3 Yes 10300 4250 1440 WAYWARD WIND
WHISPER SMITH DENISE SAYC C&C 38-3 CB 41038 1986 STANDARD Lift Mandarin Holiday Marina 37.550 31.000 7.750 12.800 15.000 51.500 45.750 15.000 14.750 S 155 CB IB-Fea No 16500 7580 1800 WHISPER
WINDCHASER FLEMING TOM NFCC JEANNEAU SUN ODYSSEY 49 SD None 2005 STANDARD Wet Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor 49.083 42.250 5.417 14.667 16.917 55.750 51.667 17.667 None N 130 Fin/Bulb IB-Fold No 28661 9040 2520 WINDCHASER
WINE DOWN HALL RICK ?? HUNTER 340 SD ?? 1999 STANDARD Wet Adventure Yacht Harbor 33.750 28.583 4.500 11.667 11.500 43.000 44.000 16.000 ?? ?? 110 Fin/Bulb IB-Fix2 No 11030 4100 1620 WINE DOWN
YA-YA OPREANU NICK None MacGREGOR 26S 17 1995 STANDARD Trailer Private, Home 25.820 23.500 5.330 7.820 9.670 22.000 25.170 10.250 None N 134 Swing OB No 2850 1200 1080 YA-YA
YEAH BABY SMITH CRAIG NFCC CATALINA 380 W 318 2000 STANDARD Wet Mandarin Holiday Marina 38.420 32.420 5.330 12.330 14.670 54.000 47.920 15.670 None N 150 Wing IB-Fea No 19500 7300 1800 YEAH BABY
ASSOC. MEMBER GRICH SUSAN FYC X ASSOC. MEMBER
ASSOC. MEMBER DiLORETO CHRISTINA None X ASSOC. MEMBER
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ASSOC. MEMBER
ASSOC. MEMBER
December 13, 2018

HS HS75 HS50 DL SA SAD Comments slip jibfurl mainfurl prop jibmax spinmax other hdcp TA PEIJ Adj Base yralis Rating Nspin lastrev extdate BoatName

7.74 5.80 3.87 301.430 821.276 15.369 6 6 12 0.875 21 144 156 177 3/27/2018 3/27/2018 ADENIUM
6.29 4.71 3.14 121.586 337.125 26.524 Furling jib std mfg; YRALIS note: 155% jib std (<=135% +3, <=120% +6, <=105% +9) 6 6 1.196 18 114 120 138 4/10/2018 4/10/2018 AMIGO
7.58 5.69 3.79 217.983 739.685 18.639 Furling 110% jib std, included in base 6 9 15 1.370 16 141 X 156 172 2/12/2014 2/14/2018 ARIEL
5.89 4.42 2.95 139.007 204.750 19.079 0 0.982 20 270 270 290 2/12/2014 2/14/2018 AUGUSTA BELLE
6.95 5.21 3.47 67.658 418.968 32.590 Asym w/retractable sprit version 6 6 1.116 18 96 X 102 120 3/4/2014 3/27/2018 AVENGER
7.29 5.47 3.64 258.652 661.453 17.400 6 6 12 0.816 21 132 144 165 2/12/2014 2/19/2018 BERNOULLI
7.09 5.32 3.55 213.534 547.500 18.269 6 6 12 0.802 21 117 129 150 10/18/2018 10/18/2018 BIGTIME
7.31 5.48 3.65 205.152 621.643 18.871 +6 Wing Keel version 6 6 6 18 1.355 16 120 138 154 2/24/2016 3/28/2018 BLACK PEARL
6.66 4.99 3.33 311.868 462.177 15.437 6 6 0.761 22 171 X 177 199 1/26/2016 2/14/2018 BLUE SKY
7.70 5.77 3.85 329.197 789.200 14.206 Short Mast version.  CB draft = 10 ft. 6 9 6 21 0.769 22 126 147 169 3/20/2018 3/20/2018 BLUEPRINT
7.34 5.50 3.67 322.421 774.645 17.108 Socked cruising assym spin. 6 6 6 18 0.966 20 144 162 182 4/19/2016 2/14/2018 CALYSO BREEZE
6.70 5.03 3.35 371.429 596.820 17.272 Yawl mizen foot 6'8", leach 18'11", luff 18'; N-Spin rating is w/o mizzen, +3. 6 6 6 3 21 0.713 22 180 201 223 2/12/2014 2/23/2018 CAPER
6.07 4.55 3.03 342.006 322.813 14.679 Standard/Short Rig version 6 6 12 0.766 22 237 249 271 6/22/2018 6/22/2018 C'EST LE VIE
6.53 4.90 3.27 416.554 529.425 15.727 6 9 6 21 1.004 19 192 213 232 2/12/2014 2/20/2018 CHANCE
6.90 5.17 3.45 403.017 646.625 15.772 6 -3 3 1.088 19 162 165 184 2/12/2014 2/14/2018 COPPERHEAD
5.81 4.35 2.90 101.263 209.419 25.571 105% jib standard 6 6 12 1.606 13 225 X 237 250 3/27/2018 3/27/2018 DARBY
6.05 4.54 3.03 162.606 261.188 19.656 Oversize spin std J-24 class legal 0 1.095 19 171 171 190 2/12/2014 2/19/2018 DEFIANT
6.87 5.15 3.43 244.343 457.794 15.887 +6 Shoal Keel version 6 6 6 6 24 0.817 21 165 189 210 3/18/2014 2/14/2018 DREAM CATCHER
6.62 4.97 3.31 122.323 379.000 24.065 YRALIS tall rig = 120 with 2% more SA base calc: SA/D tall rig = 24.544.  Therefore, base of standard rig = 123. 0 0.862 21 123 123 144 2/14/2018 2/14/2018 ENCORE
7.32 5.49 3.66 218.643 569.430 16.479 6 9 6 21 1.230 17 144 165 182 1/30/2017 3/27/2018 ERINSONG
8.05 6.04 4.02 218.452 769.979 15.233 Shoal Draft +6; Working furl/jib incl in base rating 6 6 0.991 20 87 X 93 113 3/29/2017 3/27/2018 ESTELLE
6.70 5.03 3.35 294.286 437.875 14.799 Spin Notes:  41 Luff, 35 Leech, 21 Foot 6 9 15 0.854 21 201 216 237 2/12/2014 1/12/2018 FANTASEA
7.81 5.86 3.91 221.488 765.300 16.902 6 6 12 1.082 19 87 99 118 1/31/2017 2/14/2018 FIN
7.56 5.67 3.78 168.772 544.043 16.430 Furling 105% jib std, included in base; rf main non-std 6 6 0.865 21 135 X 141 162 8/9/2017 2/23/2018 FLAMINGO 1
7.32 5.49 3.66 211.011 551.093 16.327 Tall Mast version. 6 9 15 0.786 22 162 177 199 5/24/2016 2/19/2018 FREE ZONE
7.40 5.55 3.70 175.801 491.408 15.732 Shallow bulb keel version; In-mast main furl version; 140% jib furl standard mfg 6 9 15 0.944 20 156 171 191 8/31/2017 5/17/2018 FROST BYTE
5.85 4.39 2.93 47.346 215.707 42.300 OB kicker +3;  Asym: 31.89 x 23.95 x 19.19, SMW=18.04 3 3 1.387 16 96 99 115 9/5/2018 9/5/2018 GABOON
6.75 5.07 3.38 190.474 388.220 16.975 Deep Keel (iron); Minor modifications for racing -3 -3 0.720 22 174 171 193 2/12/2014 2/19/2018 GHOST
5.89 4.42 2.95 139.007 202.950 18.911 0 0.967 20 270 270 290 2/12/2014 2/19/2018 GIRL DOG
6.90 5.17 3.45 131.940 469.250 24.096 Certerline sprit for TPS = 1.15% J 0 1.159 18 108 108 126 8/20/2018 8/20/2018 HILLBILLY
6.53 4.90 3.27 233.270 397.521 17.381 6 6 12 0.762 22 183 195 217 2/12/2014 2/19/2018 INCOMMUNICADO
7.27 5.45 3.63 208.627 622.074 19.095 Oversized SPL gives SMW/J ratio =182.1%:  -0 6 6 12 0.797 22 99 111 133 1/25/2017 4/3/2018 JENNY LIND
6.07 4.55 3.03 114.002 259.000 24.498 6 6 12 1.344 16 186 198 214 9/13/2016 5/16/2018 JUM JUM
7.40 5.55 3.70 66.085 438.450 26.949 Oversized asym -6, w/ sprit pole -6; Sym pole = J. -6 -6 -12 0.996 20 105 93 113 2/12/2014 2/14/2018 KAOS
6.30 4.72 3.15 186.548 287.085 16.852 6 6 12 0.852 21 231 243 264 4/22/2016 2/23/2018 KATANA
7.12 5.34 3.56 95.553 440.800 24.786 Chainplates reinforced 0 0.826 21 102 102 123 12/5/2016 2/14/2018 LIVELY
6.95 5.21 3.48 137.348 326.334 15.813 6 6 12 0.894 21 225 237 258 4/24/2018 4/24/2018 LUCKY ENOUGH
7.34 5.50 3.67 289.352 639.050 15.169 Whisker Pole 6 6 12 0.697 23 168 180 203 2/23/2018 2/23/2018 M'AINGEAL
7.09 5.32 3.55 239.330 540.656 16.690 6 6 12 0.759 22 147 159 181 7/24/2017 2/14/2018 MAMOOK
7.27 5.45 3.63 208.627 571.570 17.545 Short mast version.  Whisker pole =14.0, up to 22.211' allowed. 6 6 0.773 22 132 138 160 3/14/2017 2/19/2018 MELUZINA
7.59 5.69 3.80 235.064 609.355 14.511 "Wedge bulb" keel 6 6 1.045 19 138 144 163 2/17/2014 2/19/2018 MILKY WAVES
7.18 5.38 3.59 186.386 568.347 19.754 Standard mast. 6 6 12 1.204 17 117 129 146 2/11/2016 2/14/2018 MISTY
8.44 6.33 4.22 170.240 871.584 16.840 Center Cockpit 6 9 15 1.485 15 132 147 162 2/12/2014 2/14/2018 MONKEY'S UNCLE
8.30 6.22 4.15 194.178 831.342 15.768 In-mast main furling std mfg;  Mast shortened for bridges, 5.8% SA reduction +3 6 9 6 3 24 0.984 20 108 132 152 3/27/2018 3/27/2018 MOONDANCE II
7.76 5.82 3.88 222.054 666.365 15.133 6 9 6 21 0.890 21 132 153 174 5/16/2018 5/16/2018 MORGANA
5.90 4.43 2.95 261.325 325.738 19.789 0 0.768 22 189 X 189 211 2/12/2014 4/13/2018 MORNING DEW
7.81 5.86 3.91 267.058 811.375 15.818 6 6 12 0.737 22 138 150 172 5/19/2016 4/24/2018 MORNING STAR
8.15 6.11 4.08 193.896 771.528 15.723 Masthead version (1988-1990 production) 6 9 6 21 0.766 22 105 X 126 148 8/24/2018 8/24/2018 MY LAURA
8.26 6.20 4.13 193.632 838.656 16.218 Mast shortened by 0.75 ft, SA main -1.4% 6 6 1.264 17 96 X 102 119 3/27/2018 3/27/2018 MY MOJO
6.87 5.15 3.43 271.492 509.265 16.474 6 6 12 0.815 21 156 168 189 6/3/2015 2/19/2018 NAKED OPTION
7.41 5.56 3.71 303.824 767.272 16.945 0 0.930 20 144 144 164 4/10/2018 4/10/2018 OBSESSION
6.40 4.80 3.20 213.766 352.500 17.675 Hull #161 (-3 for bulb keel hulls >#150); RF jib/main non-std; Asym from bow (no pole) std; 155% jib std 6 -3 3 1.410 15 165 168 183 5/11/2018 5/11/2018 OLIVE OYLE
7.47 5.60 3.74 198.441 592.290 16.840 6 6 0.880 21 144 150 171 1/12/2018 1/12/2018 PALOMA
6.70 5.03 3.35 200.000 443.593 19.396 Carbon fiber rudder 52# vs 82# std (-3). -3 -3 1.256 17 141 138 155 3/7/2018 3/7/2018 PAPARAZZI
7.35 5.51 3.67 90.186 502.531 25.805 Masthead rig. 0 1.107 18 99 99 117 2/12/2014 2/19/2018 PHRFECTION
5.61 4.20 2.80 156.185 192.025 20.206 Working jib std mfg 0 1.417 16 252 252 268 10/18/2018 10/18/2018 POCKET CHANGE
7.09 5.32 3.55 213.534 563.750 18.811 6 6 0.856 21 117 123 144 8/18/2017 2/15/2018 PULU KALA
6.05 4.54 3.03 162.606 261.188 19.656 Oversize spin std J-24 class legal 0 1.095 19 171 171 190 7/8/2016 2/19/2018 QUICKSAND
7.70 5.77 3.85 174.537 780.939 21.460 Hull Mods: Lift keel +12; Hydr/Struct added displ 19% +9; Dual rudder +6.  Rig Mods: jib fairlead outside shrouds +6 (140% LP +-0, 108% jib std); Bow sprit oversized -3. 6 -3 33 36 1.065 19 66 102 121 3/2/2017 2/14/2018 QWIKSAIL
6.53 4.90 3.27 86.643 353.406 29.905 Class SA = 489 sq-ft + 710 spin 0 1.553 14 87 87 101 2/12/2014 1/12/2018 RATTLE & HUM

10.59 7.94 5.29 124.840 1,027.752 9.870 Alum hull; Reacher jib LP=32.8'; 3000# P/S water ballast; Yankee for Mizzen in PE/IJ calc.  Base is rough guess from YRALIS similar 60' to 68'. 6 6 -6 6 0.654 10 51 X 57 67 9/13/2016 2/14/2018 RESPLANDOR
7.40 5.55 3.70 236.017 592.483 15.586 Deep Keel version -6 6 6 -6 6 1.002 19 150 156 175 4/26/2016 2/20/2018 RIPPLE
7.70 5.77 3.85 146.586 781.089 24.112 ODR allows SPL max 15.917 ft;  108% jib std Mfg/ODR, cruiser-cut furling jib +6 6 6 1.065 19 66 72 91 7/2/2015 3/20/2018 ROCK STAR
6.70 5.03 3.35 268.571 465.675 16.728 Fractional Rig 6 3 9 1.257 17 174 183 200 4/9/2014 1/31/2018 SAILAWAY
6.70 5.03 3.35 297.143 468.250 15.724 Aft cockpit, std keel. 6 9 15 0.801 21 180 195 216 3/1/2014 2/20/2018 SASSY
5.80 4.35 2.90 94.815 209.419 26.774 Published SA = 252 sq-ft (SA/D = 25.232) 6 6 12 1.606 13 225 X 237 250 1/18/2016 2/14/2018 SASSY
6.70 5.03 3.35 171.429 453.450 21.973 Fractional Rig; IB replaced with 15hp OB 6 6 12 1.253 17 120 132 149 1/21/2016 3/16/2018 SCALLYWAG
7.98 5.99 3.99 259.442 955.959 17.428 LOD = 42.75' 6 9 6 21 0.848 21 144 X 165 186 2/24/2016 2/28/2018 SEA BREEZE
6.59 4.94 3.29 335.804 489.377 16.209 6 6 12 0.783 22 192 204 226 4/12/2018 4/12/2018 SEA ESTA
8.05 6.04 4.02 185.824 773.002 17.040 RF main standard mfg -6; RF 106% jib standard mfg, upwind RF genaker 180% J -6 -6 -6 -12 1.047 19 105 X 93 112 12/12/2018 12/13/2018 SEAHORSE
6.36 4.77 3.18 227.317 329.888 16.351 Masthead rig. Ref: "27-2 SD" 6 9 15 0.795 22 210 225 247 2/12/2014 2/19/2018 SHADOWFAX
6.87 5.15 3.43 259.151 528.428 17.632 6 6 0.836 21 162 168 189 2/4/2015 2/19/2018 SKYBIRD
5.80 4.35 2.90 136.804 207.659 20.792 10# added to keel -3; mod rudder -9; oversize main -6; furl jib 105% std; pub SA=293 ft^2 -18 -18 1.594 14 216 198 212 11/5/2018 11/5/2018 SO ANYWAY
7.49 5.62 3.75 204.976 613.187 16.880 6 6 9 6 27 0.820 21 150 177 198 2/12/2014 2/19/2018 SOIXANTE
6.63 4.97 3.32 174.004 335.101 16.740 6 6 6 18 0.995 20 198 216 236 5/5/2014 5/18/2018 SOROS CAILIN II
7.25 5.44 3.62 290.778 583.655 14.526 Custom IOR One Ton.  Mod: keel shortened +6, displacement increased 6 6 6 18 0.662 23 129 X 147 170 4/11/2018 4/11/2018 STRANGE BIRD
6.56 4.92 3.28 258.350 422.139 16.886 Dual ownership with Ryan McDevitt Gallas 6 6 12 0.852 21 186 198 219 2/10/2016 2/19/2018 STRAY DOG
6.36 4.77 3.18 274.348 342.688 14.984 6 6 6 18 0.839 21 225 X 243 264 5/15/2017 2/19/2018 SWIM UP TIKI BAR
6.05 4.54 3.03 162.606 261.188 19.656 0 1.095 19 171 171 190 9/11/2014 2/14/2018 USA 2504
6.70 5.03 3.35 442.857 557.974 14.361 mfg Cheoy Lee; PY=16.00, EY=7.08, LLY=24.25, LPY=16.00: thus "PE/IJ" = 1.647 6 6 1.020 13 204 210 223 7/19/2016 2/19/2018 VERIA
6.79 5.09 3.39 242.101 488.403 17.837 6 9 15 0.754 22 162 177 199 2/22/2018 2/22/2018 VIXEN
7.36 5.52 3.68 240.667 572.805 15.204 "Fractional/newer version of 350" 6 6 9 6 27 1.064 19 153 X 180 199 3/16/2018 3/16/2018 VOYAGER
6.33 4.75 3.17 412.974 469.375 15.864 Whisker Pole; Assym 'Drifter' Spin 6 6 12 1.044 19 207 219 238 2/23/2018 2/23/2018 WAYWARD WIND
7.46 5.60 3.73 247.258 729.375 18.006 YRALIS 38-3 = 108; CB version +9 from 2012 appeal 9 9 0.888 21 108 117 138 2/12/2014 2/19/2018 WHISPER
8.71 6.53 4.36 169.654 927.962 15.853 RF genoa std, included in base; RF main optional 6 6 12 0.968 20 102 114 134 12/13/2018 12/13/2018 WINDCHASER
7.16 5.37 3.58 210.865 599.250 19.350 110% rf jib std base; Fractional, no backstay; RF main version 6 6 1.424 15 159 165 180 6/12/2017 3/7/2018 WINE DOWN
6.50 4.87 3.25 98.038 235.366 18.734  '26S' / '26D' +3 (water ballast replaced weighted centerboard of '26' ) 6 3 9 1.213 17 219 228 245 1/28/2015 2/20/2018 YA-YA
7.63 5.72 3.81 255.475 771.543 17.040 Tall Rig has 106.5% sail area: -6 6 -6 0 0.948 20 126 126 146 1/25/2017 2/14/2018 YEAH BABY

Associate Member.  No phrf rated boat. 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 2/19/2018 ASSOC. MEMBER
Associate Member.  No phrf rated boat. 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 2/19/2018 ASSOC. MEMBER
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